# **JULIAN MIDDLE SCHOOL**

**Estimate of Probable Cost** 

Removals and Site Preparation	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Total
Project bonding, layout, insurance, misc.	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Furnish and install construction fence	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Remove Trees (in planter)	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00
Furnish and install erosion control measures	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Remove and discard Sod off-site	SY	429	\$4.00	\$1,716.00
Remove and haul off existing concrete planter	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Subtotal Removals and Site Preparation				\$8,516.00

## **Site Grading and Excavation**

Subtotal Site Grading and Excavation				\$4,290.00
Excavate 12" for pavement profile (4" aggregate, 5" PCC, 3" brick)	CY	143	\$30.00	\$4,290.00

## **Paving and Surface**

Subtotal Paving and Surface				\$48,941.00
Furnish and install Concrete Pavement on aggregate base	SF	2,759	\$7.00	\$19,313.00
Furnish and install Conc. Paver on 4" concrete base with 8" aggregrate base	SF	1,646	\$18.00	\$29,628.00

### **Site Furniture**

Subtotal Site Furniture				\$9,900.00
Furnish and Install star benches (Could be bid as an alternate)	EA	3	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00

# <u>Utilities</u>

	Subtotal Utilities				\$800.00
	Remove debris and jet rod stormdrain pipes to remvoe debris and improve drainage	LS	1	\$800.00	\$800.00
	Replace dome shaped storm drain with flat storm drain cover	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00

TOTAL		\$72,447.00
10% CONTINGENCY		<u>\$7,244.70</u>
GRAND TOTAL - JULIAN SCHOOL (North Paving option)		\$79,691.70